निवेशक संबंध विभाग प्रधान कार्यालय : स्टार हाउस, सी-5,"जी" ब्लॉक, 8वी मंजिलू,

वांद्रा कुली संकुल, बांद्रा कुली संकुल, बांद्रा (पूर्व ),

मुंबई - 400 051 दुरध्वनि : (022)- 6668 4490 फैक्स : (022)- 6668 4491

इमल: headoffice.share abankofindia.co.in



INVESTOR RELATIONS CELL HEAD OFFICE:

Star House, C-5, "G" Block, 8th Floor (East Wing), Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Phone : (022)- 6668 4490

Fax : (022)- 6668 4491

E-Mail: headoffice.share@bankofindia.co.in

संदर्भ क. Ref. No.: HO:IRC:NK:2022-23: 4-40

दिनांक Date: 30-01-2023

Scrip Code: BANKINDIA	Scrip Code: 532149			
The Vice President – Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051.	The Vice-President – Listing Department, BSE Ltd., 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.			

महोदय/महोदया Dear Sir/Madam,

## **Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate**

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) has received the information about loss of share certificates and requested them to issue duplicate share certificates in the following cases (Proof of date of receipt of intimation is enclosed):

Sr.	Folio	Name of the	No. of	Certificate	Distinc	tive Nos.	
No.	No.	Shareholder(s)	Shares	No.	From	То	
1.	343391 ASHOK EKNATH DHURI Jt1 : EKNATH SHANKAR DHURI		100	344923	523482201	523482300	
2.	145682	SWATI HEMANT KHANDELWAL Jt1 : HEMANT KHANDELWAL	100	85782	497568101	497568200	
3.	343392	EKNATH SHANKAR DHIRI Jt1 : ASHOK EKNATH DHUREE	100	344924	523482301	523482400	
4.	334608	ATILA D'SOUZA Jt1 : FENELON JOSEPH D'SOUZA	100	336140	522603901	522604000	

Presently Bank has received only request letters / emails for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

Bank shall initiate the process for Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities like newspaper advertisements, etc.

धन्यवाद Thanking you,



भवदीय Yours faithfully,

(Nitish Kumar) Senior Manager

From:

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Sent:

30 January 2023 17:10

To:

Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department

Cc:

harisha@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com;

bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On: 20230130 BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY Folio Subject:

no: 343391

**Attachments:** 

609808.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender . Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am, .

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing beeindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	344923	523482201	523482300	343391	100	ASHOK EKNATH DHURI	EKNATH SHANKAR DHURI	-

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

To,	(SUP)
Blyshone Services PUT	T. LTD.
Mahakali caves Road	,
Andheri (East) Mumbe	
400093	
60980	8
6	1
Subject - For Foll	10 No 343391 (Bank of INDIA)
) EYC update	
2) Duplicak procer	n for physical outificate.
72 pitch pitch	be farey conficients
	2
I Ashak Eknoth	Dhun bolioconer (343301)
request you to up	date the KYC defails, as
	according to the documents show
The original phy	usical corrigions is misplaced
So requet you to pro	ovide diplicate confibicate for
the stame.	
	ed be updated according to
	noviding those details on the
back of his page.	· ·
Plean let me	know if you need forther
defails proper	copletion of the procen.
BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.  RECEIVED	
Subject to Verification	gords,
3 0 JAN 2023	shok Eknoth Dhun'
10 0 Drift 2020	
9.	
Show the territs on	n behind this page

From:

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Sent:

30 January 2023 17:09

To:

Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department

Cc:

Subject:

harisha@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com;

bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On: 20230130 BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY Folio no: 145682

Attachments:

609804.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender . Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	85782	497568101	497568200	145682	100	SWATI HEMANT KHANDELWAL	HEMANT KHANDELWAL	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Swati Hemant Khandelwal D-9 205 Yogi Nagar, Borivali West Mumbai- 400 091

Date: 23 01 2023

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Bank of India, PINNACLE BUSINESS PARK, Office No S6-2, 6th, Mahakali Caves Rd, Next to Ahura Centre, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 093

609804

Dear Sir,

Sub: Folio No. 145682

Name of Shareholder: Swati Hemant Khandelwal

(i) Procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate and claiming of unclaimed and unpaid dividend

This is inform you that I, Swati Hemant Khandelwal holds 100 shares in the Company, Bank of India, under Folio No. 145682. Enclosed please find the e-voting letter as a proof of my shareholding.

Moreover, as I am not in possession of the shares and the same could not be found inspite of my best efforts, I request you to please let me know the detailed procedure for the issue of duplicate shares. To avoid any errors in preparation of documents, I request you to please inform me the details of shares such as folio no., share certificate no., nos. of shares, distinctive nos., face value of shares, names of shareholders as they appear in your records, etc. to avoid any delay on this particular account.

As proof of my identity and residence, I enclose self-attested copy each of my PAN Card and Aadhaar Card respectively.

Your early action in the said matter will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification
3 9 JAN 2023

hander

Yours faithfully,

Encl. a/a

Sign.:

(Swati Hemant Khandelwal)

From:

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Sent:

30 January 2023 17:10

To:

Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department

Cc:

 $har is ha@bigshare on line.com; \ bss.transactions@bigshare on line.com; \\$ 

bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Subject:

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On: 20230130 BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY Folio

no: 343392

**Attachments:** 

609809.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender . Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	344924	523482301	523482400	343392	100	EKNATH SHANKAR DHIRI	ASHOK EKNATH DHUREE	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards.

7	0
	Bigshave Services PVI-LTD. (DUP)
	office No 86-2, 6th from pirnade
	Borner Park, Andhar, Mubai
	400 093
	609809
	Subject - For Folio No - 3433.92 (company-Banks of
	Endia )
	) Kyc update
	a) Duplicate procen for physical rubificate
	3) Name Deletion due to death.
	Rupecked Sir/madam
	I Ashok Eknath Dhuni, Son of late sh
	Eknath Shanta Dhari (Folio owna) request you
	to update tyc details on my name an my
	to update tyc details on my name as my pather passed away in 2016, iam attacking
(a)	the death configurate and all the documents for
	the same.
- N-	The original physical contificate is also mist
	The original physical contificate is also miss ced so i request you to provide a duplice
_	Collin Care.
	The address proof should be updated bene
	on the AAdhar defails which I am showing
	duly attested Dierox copies, along with PAH, + connelled
	BOSPARE ATTRICES PUT LIFE! ME KNOW IS any SYNTHE
	described o various for be provided.
	3 0 JAN 2023 & Resents
	Regards Ashok Elenath Drumi
	ASNOK Exerain Drum
01.	Sign.
7.1.0.	· Advan delails on Baide of page

From:

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Sent:

30 January 2023 17:14

To:

Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department

Cc:

harisha@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com;

bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Subject:

Duplicate Share Intimations Received On: 20230130 BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY Folio

no: 334608

**Attachments:** 

609795.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender. Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	336140	522603901	522604000	334608	100	ATILA D'SOUZA	FENELON JOSEPH D'SOUZA	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Dup

Date: 24/01/2023

From,

Mrs. Atila Dsouza 8/18 NIGVADDO, SALIGAO, NORTH GOA NORTH GOA – 403511



To,

# BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD,

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra,400093

609795

Subject: M/s. BANK OF INDIA Folio no: 334608 Qty 100 Shares, Name Deletion of 2<sup>nd</sup> holder Mr Fenelon Joseph D'Souza (deceased) and Issuance of duplicate share certificate.

Dear Sir/madam,

This is with regards to M/s Bank Of India physical share under Folio no: 334608 Qty 100 Shares register shares holders in the name of Mrs. Atila D'Souza with jointly with Mr. Fenelon Joseph D'Souza (deceased).

We are unable to trace the physical shares and also delete the name of Mr Fenelon Joseph D'Souza from share certificate as he is deceased.

Kindly let me know the latest process to obtain share certificate & deletion of name from share certificate.

Thanks & Regards

a. p'souza

Mrs. Atila D'Souza

Document Enclosed:

- . Death certificate copy of MR. FENEUDH JOSEPH DISOUZA
- Pan & adhaar card copy Mrs. Atila D'Souza
- · EML copy
- \* ISR 1, TSR 2, SHI3
- · CANCEL CHEQUE
- · ALLOTMENT ADVICE COPY